Features
■ Shielded construction
■ Metal alloy powder core
■ High saturation current
■ Flat wire
■ AEC-Q200 compliant
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
 SRP6050CA Series – Shielded Power Inductors

Packaging ....... 800 pcs. per 13-inch reel
Materials
SchematicHow to Order
 SRP6050CA  -  1R0M
Model
Value Code (see table)
EMEA:
The Americas:
1R0
1616
6.6 ± 0.2
(.260 ± .010) DIM D.
4.8 ± 0.2
(.190 ± .008)
1.4 ± 0.2
(.055 ± .008)6.4 ± 0.2
(.252 ± .010)
2.6 ± 0.25
(.102 ± .010)
Product Dimensions
5.6
(.220)
REF.
REF.
REF.5.6
(.220)
2.5
(.098)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Recommended Layout
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**
HALO
GEN
 FR
EE
 &
AEC
-Q
20
0 C
OMPLIA
NT
Bourns
Part Number
Inductance
@ 100 kHz / 0.1 V
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
I rms (A)
Typ. I sat
(A)
Typ.
D Dim.
(mm)
± 0.3 mmL (μH) Tol. %
20 °C Temp.
Rise
40 °C Temp.
Rise
SRP6050CA-1R0M 1.0 ± 20 % 50 4.1 4.52 15 20 23.0 5.3
SRP6050CA-1R2M 1.2 ± 20 % 43 5.3 5.83 14 18 22.0 5.3
SRP6050CA-1R5M 1.5 ± 20 % 40 5.7 6.3 13 17 19.5 5.3
SRP6050CA-1R8M 1.8 ± 20 % 33 6.4 7.1 12 16 18.5 5.3
SRP6050CA-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 % 30 7.7 8.5 10 13 16.0 5.2
SRP6050CA-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 % 25 11.2 12.5 8.5 11 12.5 5.2
SRP6050CA-4R3M 4.3 ± 20 % 23 15.1 16.2 7.0 9.0 11.0 5.2
SRP6050CA-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 % 22 16.7 18.4 6.5 8.5 10.5 5.2
1R0174
2
** Bourns follows the prevailing defi nition of “halogen free” in the industry.  Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less;
 (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.